| 10-22 <i>-</i> 20  | i01 <u> </u>  |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92   | OLISTET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                 |
|  | 95  |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10188138  To the Honorable Commissioner of page and grademarks: F   |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                      |
| ort 1 5 2001 명   |   |
| Willi Henrich  | Name: Kuster Automotive Control Systems GmbH                      |
| Bernd Bock   | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| Assignment   | Street Address: Am Bahnhof 13                                     |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | D-35630, Ehringshausen, Germany                                   |
| Other  | City:State:ZIP:   |
| Execution Date: September 27, 2001   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th  | e execution date of the application is:                           |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 09/878,929 filed June 13, 2001   |   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers atta  | 7   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1           |
| Name: Charles P. Boukus, Jr.   | <b>\$</b> 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Suite 202  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00                               |
| III CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT | ☑ Enclosed  |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
| Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| 22202  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  |
| City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202   | E THIS SPACE  |
| 0/19/2001 GTON11 00000140 09878929   |   |
| FC:581 40.00 OR  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the long of the original document.   |   |
| $\mathcal{M}$  | les P Barland Oct. 15, 2001  Date                                 |
| Charles P. Boukus, Jr.  Name of Person Signing   | Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:          |
| Traine St. 1 St. 2   |   |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | PATENT  |
| OMB NO. 0001-0011 (AND. 10.1)  | REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0323  |

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors,

Willi Henrich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Heinrich-Rumpf-StraBe 4, D-35630 Ehringshausen-Katzenfurt, Germany, and

Bernd Bock, a citizen of Germany, residing at BrunnenstraBe 3, D-35792 Löhnberg, Germany,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee,

Kuster Automotive Control Systems GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located at Am Bahnhof 13, D-35630, Ehringshausen, Germany,

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application No. 09/878,929, filed June 13, 2001, entitled

DEVICE FOR LONGITUDINAL ADJUSTMENT, IN PARTICULAR OF A REMOTE CONTROL IN MOTOR VEHICLES

this assignment including said U. S. application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, applications or design registrations on said invention(s) maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design

1

registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the respective dates specified below.

Date: September 27, 2001

Willi Henrich

Date: September 27, 2001

Bernd Bock